 Part#5500442-10 (Rev I)
Perle Gigabit
       Media Converters
Installation Guide
SRS-1110-Gxxxxxx
SRS-1110-Fxxxxxx
SRS-1110-SFP
Perle SRS-1110 Ethernet Media Converter Installation Guide          2

Overview
This document contains instructions necessary for the installation
and operation of the Perle Industrial 10/100/1000 rate converting
Media Converters (SRS-1110). These products convert a
10/100/1000Base-T cable connection (copper) to a 1000Base-X
connection (fiber). The fiber connection can be either single mode
(SM) or multimode (MM) and can operate over different
wavelengths and distances depending on the model selected (see
table below.
Model  Connector Mode - Distance
Wavelength
(nm)
(TX/RX)
SRS-1110-GSC05 SC MM – 550 m/1804 ft. 850 nm
SRS-1110-GST05 ST MM – 550 m/1804 ft. 850 nm
SRS-1110-GSC10 SC SM – 10 km/6.2 mi. 1310 nm
SRS-1110-GST10 ST SM – 10 km/6.2 mi. 1310 nm
SRS-1110-GSC10U SC SM – 10 km/6.2 mi. 1310 nm
SRS-1110-GSC10D SC SM – 10 km/6.2 mi. 1310 nm
SRS-1110-FSC2 SC MM – 2 km/1.25 mi. 1310 nm
SRS-1110-FST2 ST MM – 2km/1.25 mi. 1310 nm
SRS-1110-FSC20 SC SM – 20 km/12.4 mi. 1490/1310
nm
SRS-1110-FST20 ST SM – 20 km/12.4 mi. 1490/1310
nm
SRS-1110-FSC20U SC SM – 20 km/12.4 mi. 1310/1490
nm
SRS-1110-FSC20D SC SM – 20 km/12.4 mi. 1490/1310
nm
SRS-1110-FSC40 SC SM – 40 km/25 mi. 1310 nm
SRS-1110-FST40 ST SM – 40 km/25 mi. 1310 nm
SRS-1110-SFP SFP Note 1
Note 1: Fiber characteristics will depend on the SFP fiber module
selected
Note: Please visit Perle’s web site for the most up to date

device. This would, therefore, resemble a direct copper
connection.
Fiber Fault Alert (Switch 4)
Switch Position Mode
Up (default) Enabled
Down Disabled
Enabled: In this mode, if the media converter detects a loss of
fiber signal on the fiber receiver, it will immediately disable its fiber
transmitter signal. This, in effect, notifies the fiber link partner that
an error condition exists on the fiber connection.
If the remote media converter is set up for Fiber Fault Alert (FFA)
Enabled and the local media converter is set up with Smart Link
Pass-Through, a loss of fiber link on either the transmit or receive
line will be passed through to the local copper connection thus
notifying the connected device.
Perle SRS-1110 Ethernet Media Converter Installation Guide          11
If the media converter has been set to Smart Link Pass-Through
mode, the effect will be the same as FFA, since the link loss on
the fiber receiver will result in bringing down the copper link, which
will in turn cause the transmit fiber link to be brought down.